WHEREAS, IV Waste LLC submitted the successful bid to properly manage and remove non-

hazardous waste at all RTA real property locations; and 

WHEREAS, funding for the four-year contract/purchase order is made available through 

account code 01-2843-99-7155-166-00-00-00000-00000, with a total cost not to exceed ONE 

HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX DOLLARS AND EIGHT CENTS ($144,006.08); and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IS RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional 

Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorized to award a 

contract/purchase order to IV Waste for non-hazardous waste disposal services.